AGENDA
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Science Advisory Board (SAB)
Biogenic Carbon Emissions Panel
Teleconference
11:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time
August 6, 2015

Purpose: The Biogenic Carbon Emissions Panel will discuss draft text related to charge questions on EPA’s
Framework for Assessing Biogenic CO2 Emissions from Stationary Sources (November 2014).

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

Convene Meeting and Welcome Dr. Holly Stallworth, Designated Federal
Officer, SAB Staff Office

Dr. Madhu Khanna, Chair
SAB Biogenic Carbon Emissions Panel

Registered Public Speakers

Reid Miner, National Council for Air and Stream Improvement
Dave Tenny, National Alliance of Forest Owners

Paul Noe, American Forests and Paper Association

Mary Booth, Partnership for Policy Integrity

Agency Comments Dr. Allen Fawcett
Chief, Climate Economics Branch

Panel Discussion of Draft Text Dr. Khanna and Panel

Under Meeting Materials, see:
e Alternative Framework Based On
Carbon Stocks (7-22-15 Draft)
e Charge Questions 1 and 2 Responses
(7-22-15 Draft)
e Executive Summary Draft by Madhu
Khanna (7-22-15 Draft)

Next Steps Dr. Khanna and Dr. Stallworth

Adjourn



